©2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 11/09/17
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA®   Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3130 Series
Description
Features

4.  Blo is facing up for mold and facing down for trim/form, i.e. reverse trim/form.
5.  Package surface matte finish VDI 11-13.
Part Numbering System
AQ 3130 T G
Series
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
E: SOD882
Number of Channels
-01 = 1 Channel
01 E
Automotive Grade
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
Transmission Line Pulsing (TLP) Plot
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
TLP Voltage (V)
TL
P
Cu
rr
en
t (
A)
Insertion Loss (S21)
10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
-10
-8
-6
-7
-9
-4
-5
  -2
-1
0
-3
At
ten
ua
tio
n (
dB
)
 AQ3130Series
Part Marking System
T
Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty. Packaging Option P0/P1 Packaging Specification
AQ3130-01ETG SOD882 T 10000 Tape & Reel – 8mm tape/7” reel 4mm/2mm EIA RS-481
Ordering Information
©2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 11/09/17
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA®   Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3130 Series AQ3130Series
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOD882